 Track grant funds and ensure timely expenditures and reimbursements 

 Reconcile petty cash and operating cash funds as needed 

 Coordinate annual audit and prepare audit work papers 

2.2 Financial Services shall be provided for an annual Fiscal Agent cost of twenty-four 

thousand dollars ($24,000) beginning in the 2027 financial year.  Payment for services shall be 

made in two 50% installments commencing on January 30th and July 30th of each respective year 

this Agreement is in operation.  

ARTICLE THREE- DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITIES